



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2088 OF 2025
IN SA/74/2012**

Sahebrao Vyankatrao Deshmukh

VERSUS

Digambar Vyankatrao Deshmukh Chandrakalabai And Anr

...

Mr. G. V. Mohekar, Advocate for Applicant

Mr. P. N. Kalani and Mr. D. S. Deshpande, Advocate for
Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 in SA

...

WITH

SECOND APPEAL NO. 74 OF 2012

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1207 OF 2012

IN SA/74/2012

.....

CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.

DATED : 17TH MARCH, 2025

PER COURT :-

. Stand over to 15.04.2025.

2. Interim relief, if any granted earlier, to continue till
then.

(ROHIT W. JOSHI, J)