



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

206 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2088 OF 2025
IN SA/74/2012

WITH

SECOND APPEAL NO. 74 OF 2012

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1207 OF 2012
IN SA/74/2012

SAHEBRAO VYANKATRAO DESHMUKH

VERSUS

DIGAMBAR VYANKATRAO DESHMUKH AND ANR

...

Mr. Ganesh V. Mohekar, Advocate for the Appellant/applicant

....

CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.

DATE : 15.04.2025

PER COURT :-

1. The matter was not on board; however, it is taken on production board.
2. The learned counsel for the appellant requests for extension of *interim relief* which was granted by order dated 27.02.2025.
3. Stand over to 23.06.2025. *Interim relief*, if any, granted earlier to continue till the next date.

[PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.]

HRJadhav