



(1)

54 CA 2088 OF 2025

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

54 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2088 OF 2025 IN SA/74/2012
WITH
SECOND APPEAL NO. 74 OF 2012
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1207 OF 2012 IN SA/74/2012

SAHEBRAO VYANKATRAO DESHMUKH
VERSUS
DIGAMBAR VYANKATRAO DESHMUKH CHANDRAKALABAI AND ANR

...

- Mr. G. V. Mohekar, Advocate for Applicant
- Mr. P. N. Kalani, Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 and 2

...

CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.
DATE : 14.07.2025

PER COURT :-

1. The learned counsel for respondent Nos.1 and 2 tenders across the bar reply to Civil Application No.2088 of 2025, copy of which is supplied to learned counsel for the applicant. The learned counsel for the applicant seeks time to go through the reply before making further submissions.
2. Time granted.
3. Stand over to 11.08.2025.
4. *Interim relief*, to continue till then.

(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.)