



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

53 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2088 OF 2025
IN SA/74/2012
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1207 OF 2012
IN SA/74/2012
WITH
SECOND APPEAL NO. 74 OF 2012

SAHEBRAO VYANKATRAO DESHMUKH
VERSUS
DIGAMBAR VYANKATRAO DESHMUKH CHANDRAKALABAI AND ANR

Mr. G. V. Mohekar, Advocate for the Applicant
Mr. P. N. Kalani, Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 and 2.

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.
DATE : 11th AUGUST, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. By consent of both sides, fixed the Appeal for hearing on 22nd September, 2025.
2. Interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)

ssp