



**IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**944 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2088 OF 2025
IN SA/74/2012**

Sahebrao Vyankatrao Deshmukh

VERSUS

Digambar Vyankatrao Deshmukh Chandrakalabai And Anr

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Mohekar Ganesh V.

Advocate for Respondents in SA : Mr. P. N. Kalani

...

**WITH
SECOND APPEAL NO. 74 OF 2012
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1207 OF 2012
IN SA/74/2012**

...

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

Dated : March 18, 2026

PER COURT :

1. At the request of the learned Counsel for the appellant, stand over to 27/03/2026.
2. It is made clear that no further request for adjournment will be entertained on the next date.
3. Interim relief, if any, shall continue until the next date.

(ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.)

vj gawade/-.